HSCC (India) Ltd

AMENDMENT No - XIll Dated 18/01/2016

Sub.: Procurement of Medical Equipment for Kalpana Chawala Government Medical College, Karnal.

Ref: Tender Enquiry No.: HSCC/KCGMC/Medical Equipment/2015/02 dt. 06.10.2015

This is for information that following Amendment has been made:

Item at Sr. No. 5 "Operation Table - Minor OT

N | Name of the Article Qty. | DEPARTMENT EMD (in IRs)
No.
5 | Operation Theatre Table - Minor OT (Surgery - 3 Nos & Ophthalmology - 2 Nos) 5 b Various . 50,000
epartments

The OT Table for Ophthalmology stands deleted from the above list. The above stands amended & may now be read as:

Sl Name of the Article Qty. | DEPARTMENT EMD (in IRs)
No.
5 | Operation Theatre Table - Minor OT (Surgery - 3 Nos) 3 Surgery 30,000

Page 1



HSCC (India) Ltd

There is no extension in Bid submission date which remains same as 27.01.2016 for Equipments under Sr. No. 1, 4, 5, 13, 15, 17, 20, 26 to 29, 31, 34,
37, 38,44, 45, 46 & 47.

Schedule for Items under Sr. No. 1, 4, 5, 13, 15, 17, 20, 26 to 29, 31,
34,37, 38,44, 45, 46 & 47

i Closing date & time for receipt of tender 27.01.2016 at 02:30 P.M.

Time and date of Opening of Techno —

ii. ) 27.01.2016 at 03:00 P.M.
Commercial Tenders

Sl. No. Description

All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry document shall remain unchanged. Bidders are also advised to be guided by the EMD
clause mentioned in the Tender Document & submit in the form of DD/ BG/Bankers Cheque & also to check whether the EMD (in case of
EMD is in the form of Bank Guarantee) being submitted are valid for 165 days from the revised date of opening. Additional Sheet has been
inserted in Price Schedule for submitting optional / essential etc items, if any, and revision of CMC sheet for CT Scan & MRI only in the
Tender Document, are also changed from 5 years to 8 years. Now for all other Equipments the CMC remains unchanged as 2 years
warrantee & 5 Years of CMC whereas for CT Scan & MRI only 2 years warrantee & 8 Years CMC (this supersedes anything mentioned
elsewhere in the Tender Document) is to be quoted. Please be guided no queries shall be entertained henceforth for any items & no further
extension of submission date shall be made. Bidders are also advised to re-submit their bids, if already submitted.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit HSCC website/ CPPP website for corrigendum /amendments etc. if any, as these will be
notified on these portals only. No separate advertisement will published in the news papers in this regard.

CGM, HSCC India Limited
For and on behalf of DGMER, Panchkula

Page 2



